e . . Board of Education
Oakland Unified School District 1011 Union Street, #940
Oakland, CA 94607
(510) 879-1944
boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 13-0991 Version: 1 Name: Amendment No. 1 of Professional Services
Agreement - Pro Arts - Sankofa Academy

Type: Agreement or Contract Status: Passed

File created: 5/3/2013 In control: Teaching and Learning Committee

On agenda: Final action: 6/12/2013

Enactment date: 6/12/2013 Enactment #:  13-0960

Title: Ratification by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Professional Services Contract between

the District and Pro Arts, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide 155.30 hours of services to Sankofa
Academy by providing additional visual arts integration series for 12 grades/classes (including 8
special education session) with a total of 153.3 sessions for the academic year 2012-2013 at Sankofa
Academy, for the period October 24, 2012 through June 13, 2013, including an end-of-semester
public exhibition for an audience of families, peers, teachers and the school community, in an
additional amount not to exceed $4,599.00, increasing the Contract not to exceed amount from
$15,876.00 to $20,475.00. All other terms remains of the Contract remain in full force and effect,

Sponsors:
Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 13-0991 Amendment No. 1 of Professional Services Agreement - Pro Arts - Sankofa Academy
Contact: Monique.Brinson@ousd.k12.ca.us
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
6/12/2013 1 Board of Education Adopted on the General Consent Report  Pass

Ratification by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Professional Services Contract between the
District and Pro Arts, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide 155.30 hours of services to Sankofa Academy by
providing additional visual arts integration series for 12 grades/classes (including 8 special education session)
with a total of 153.3 sessions for the academic year 2012-2013 at Sankofa Academy, for the period October 24,
2012 through June 13, 2013, including an end-of-semester public exhibition for an audience of families, peers,
teachers and the school community, in an additional amount not to exceed $4,599.00, increasing the Contract
not to exceed amount from $15,876.00 to $20,475.00. All other terms remains of the Contract remain in full
force and effect,

Oakland Unified School District Page 1 of 1 Printed on 7/25/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

